

## **Nurse Appreciation Gift Card Giveaway**

NO PURCHASE NECESSARY, VOID WHERE PROHIBITED.

- Eligibility: Travelin' Tom's Coffee Nurse Appreciation Gift Card Giveaway is open to legal residents of the United States, aged 18 years or older at the time of entry. Employees of Travelin' Tom's Coffee and its affiliates, subsidiaries, advertising and promotion agencies, and immediate family members are not eligible to participate. The giveaway is subject to all applicable federal, state, and local laws and regulations and is void where prohibited.
- 2. Entry Period: The giveaway begins on May 6, 2024 and ends on May 10, 2024. Entries submitted before or after the entry period will be disqualified.
- 3. How to Enter: To enter the giveaway, participants must fill out an online form submitting contact information and teacher nominating. Only one entry per person is allowed.
- 4. Prize: Ten winners will each receive a \$200 Visa gift card to and Travelin' Tom's Coffee merchandise (Lanyard, Pin, and Pens). The prize is non-transferable and cannot be substituted for cash.
- 5. Winner Selection: The winner will be selected randomly from all eligible entries received during the entry period. The odds of winning depend on the number of eligible entries received.
- 6. Winner Notification: The winner will be notified via email and announced on social media within four days following the end of the entry period. If the winner does not respond within 30 days of the notification, a new winner will be selected.
- 7. Release: By participating, entrants agree to release and hold harmless Travelin' Tom's Coffee, its affiliates, subsidiaries, advertising and promotion agencies, and each of their respective officers, directors, employees, and agents from any and all liability for any injuries, losses, or damages of any kind arising from or in connection with the giveaway or the acceptance, possession, or use of any prize won.
- 8. Publicity: By accepting the prize, the winner grants Travelin' Tom's Coffee the right to use their name, likeness, and entry for promotional purposes without further compensation or notice, unless prohibited by law.
- 9. General Conditions: Travelin' Tom's Coffee reserves the right to cancel, suspend, or modify the giveaway if fraud, technical failures, or any other factor beyond its reasonable control impairs the integrity of the giveaway, as determined by Kona Ice in its sole discretion.
- 10. Governing Law: The giveaway and these terms and conditions are governed by the laws of the United States, without regard to its conflict of law principles.



11. Sponsor: The giveaway is sponsored by Kona Ice Corporate, 5945 Centennial Circle, Florence, KY, 41042.